2025, are made part of this Twelfth Renewal, and are attached hereto by reference. 

4. The Parties agree that this Twelfth Renewal shall be made part of the Grant Agreement. 

6. The City agrees to pay the Foundation the amount not to exceed Fifty-Seven Thousand 

Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($57,750.00) in grant funding for Fiscal Year 2024-

2025 and One Hundred Fifteen Thousand ($115,000.00) in grant funding for Fiscal Year 2025-

2026, for the provision of Services. 

7. The City Manager shall have the right to terminate this Twelfth Renewal at any time, with 

or without cause, upon ten (10) days’ written notice to the Foundation.